Rosewood State High School - 2024 Year 10 Resources list

General items
General Items

Ag Studies
Ag Studies

Ag Studies
Ag Studies
Ag Studies
Ag Studies
Ag Studies
Ag Studies
Ag Studies
Ag Studies
Ag Studies

Science
Science
Science
Science

Math
Math

Math

English
English
English

History

Design and Technologies
Design and Technologies
Design and Technologies
Design and Technologies
Design and Technologies
Design and Technologies

Food Studies
Food Studies
Food Studies
Food Studies
Food Studies

HPE
HPE
HPE

Economics & Business
Economics & Business
Economics & Business

Art
Art
Art
Art

Art
Art

Student ID card - replacement cost
Printing Credit - initial cr on account

Consumables (seeds)
Consumables (seed raising mix)

Consumables ( growing medium)
PPE (gloves)

PPE General mask

Gardening small hand tools only
PPE Chem Masks x 2

PPE - Glasses

Printed class work materials

Owned
Owned

Used
Used

Used
Used
Used
Used
Owned
Owned
Used

Stationery - graph paper, glue, pens, calculators et Used

PPE - work gloves

Science Essentials 10

Printed worksheets

Stationery - coloured paper, glue, pens etc
PPE

Maths Quest 10

Printed worksheets

Stationery - graph paper, glue, pens, calculators
etc

Novel - Touch Me/Tickle a Mocking Bird
Play - Romeo and Juliet
Text - Oxford English Skills Builder

In class resources

Timber

Consumables glue, nails, sand paper
metal

Consumables rivets, solder, wire
Onguard safety program
Folio/Workbook

Demonstration ingredients

Practical ingredients

Consumables (dish cloths, detergent, laundry)
Apron

Booklets

Workbook
In class resources
Sport equipment

Consumables for Presentations
In class resources
Workbooks

General Art Supplies - Consumable - pencils,
cartridge paper, coloured pencils etc

Project Consumables - lino, tools, printing ink and

rollers

Project Consumables - clay, tools, glaze and
underglaze

Gouache

Mirror

Worksheets - in class

**This is a guide only, prices are subject to change

Owned

Hired
Used
Used
Used

Hired
Used

Used

Hired
Hired
Used

Used

Used
Used
Used
Used
Hired
Owned

Used
Used
Used
Used
Owned

Owned
Used
Used

Used
Used
Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

Used
Used

$6.00
$2.00

$16.00
$7.74

$4.03
$5.83
$6.90
$26.90
$10.98
$8.00
$10.00
$15.00
$6.00
$117.38
$73.00
$5.00
$11.00
$10.00
$99.00
$80.00
$5.00

$38.00
$123.00
$28.50
$13.50
$31.75
$73.75
$20.00
$20.00
$30.00
$5.00
$60.00
$14.00
$500.00
$12.00
$621.00
$200.00
$120.00
$13.00
$15.00
$25.00
$373.00
$8.00
$5.00
$400.00
$413.00
$100.00
$10.00
$10.00
$120.00

$100.00

$300.00

$310.00
$160.00
$8.90
$12.00
$890.90

$2,851.03

$6.00
$2.00

$16.00
$7.74

$4.03
$5.83
$6.90
$26.90
$10.98
$8.00
$10.00
$8.00
$6.00
$110.38
$3.50
$1.00
$3.00
$2.00
$9.50
$4.00
$1.00

$5.00
$10.00
$28.50
$13.50
$31.75
$73.75
$2.00
$2.00
$0.50
$0.05
$1.06
$1.25
$500.00
$0.60
$503.46
$1.60
$1.25
$0.50
$15.00
$0.35
$18.70
$0.40
$0.25
$20.00
$20.65
$5.00
$0.50
$0.50
$6.00

$3.60

$14.25

$11.00
$5.85
$0.45
$0.10
$35.25
$789.69



