Rosewood State High School - 2024 Year 10 Resources list

General Items	Resource	Type of Res	Acquisition cost	Value (to parent)
General items	Student ID card - replacement cost	Owned	\$6.00	\$6.00
General Items	Printing Credit - initial cr on account	Owned	\$2.00	\$2.00
Subject	Resource	Type of Res	Acquisition cost	Value (to parent)
Ag Studies	Consumables (seeds)	Used	\$16.00	\$16.00
Ag Studies	Consumables (seed raising mix)	Used	\$7.74	\$7.74
-				
Ag Studies	Consumables (growing medium)	Used	\$4.03	\$4.03
Ag Studies	PPE (gloves)	Used	\$5.83	\$5.83
Ag Studies	PPE General mask	Used	\$6.90	\$6.90
Ag Studies	Gardening small hand tools only	Used	\$26.90	\$26.90
Ag Studies	PPE Chem Masks x 2	Owned	\$10.98	\$10.98
Ag Studies	PPE - Glasses	Owned	\$8.00	\$8.00
Ag Studies	Printed class work materials	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
Ag Studies	Stationery - graph paper, glue, pens, calculators e	et Used	\$15.00	\$8.00
Ag Studies	PPE - work gloves	Owned	\$6.00	\$6.00
			\$117.38	\$110.38
Science	Science Essentials 10	Hired	\$73.00	\$3.50
Science	Printed worksheets	Used	\$5.00	\$1.00
Science	Stationery - coloured paper, glue, pens etc	Used	\$11.00	\$3.00
Science	PPE	Used	\$10.00	\$2.00
			\$99.00	\$9.50
Math	Maths Quest 10	Hired	\$80.00	\$4.00
Math	Printed worksheets	Used	\$5.00	\$1.00
	Stationery - graph paper, glue, pens, calculators			
Math	etc	Used	\$38.00	\$5.00
		-	\$123.00	\$10.00
English	Novel - Touch Me/Tickle a Mocking Bird	Hired	\$28.50	\$28.50
English	Play - Romeo and Juliet	Hired	\$13.50	\$13.50
English	Text - Oxford English Skills Builder	Used	\$31.75	\$31.75
		0304	\$73.75	\$73.75
History	In class resources	Used	\$20.00	\$2.00
		0300	\$20.00	\$2.00
Design and Technologies	Timber	Used	\$30.00	\$0.50
Design and Technologies	Consumables glue, nails, sand paper	Used	\$5.00	\$0.05
Design and Technologies	metal	Used	\$5.00	\$0.03
		Used	\$14.00	\$1.00
Design and Technologies Design and Technologies	Consumables rivets, solder, wire	Hired	\$14.00	\$1.25
0 0	Onguard safety program		\$12.00	
Design and Technologies	Folio/Workbook	Owned		\$0.60
Feed Chudles	Demonstration in and is ate	L la a d	\$621.00	\$503.46
Food Studies	Demonstration ingredients	Used	\$200.00	\$1.60
Food Studies	Practical ingredients	Used	\$120.00	\$1.25
Food Studies	Consumables (dish cloths, detergent, laundry)	Used	\$13.00	\$0.50
Food Studies	Apron	Used	\$15.00	\$15.00
Food Studies	Booklets	Owned	\$25.00	\$0.35
			\$373.00	\$18.70
HPE	Workbook	Owned	\$8.00	\$0.40
НРЕ	In class resources	Used	\$5.00	\$0.25
HPE	Sport equipment	Used	\$400.00	\$20.00
			\$413.00	\$20.65
Economics & Business	Consumables for Presentations	Used	\$100.00	\$5.00
Economics & Business	In class resources	Used	\$10.00	\$0.50
Economics & Business	Workbooks	Used	\$10.00	\$0.50
			\$120.00	\$6.00
	General Art Supplies - Consumable - pencils,			
Art	cartridge paper, coloured pencils etc	Used	\$100.00	\$3.60
	Project Consumables - lino, tools, printing ink and	k		
Art	rollers	Used	\$300.00	\$14.25
	Project Consumables - clay, tools, glaze and		2000.00	÷125
Art	underglaze	Used	\$310.00	\$11.00
Art	Gouache	Used	\$160.00	\$5.85
Art	Mirror	Used	\$100.00	\$0.45
Art	Worksheets - in class	Used	\$12.00	\$0.43
/ 11 C		UJCU	\$12.00	\$35.25
			\$2,851.03	\$35.25

**This is a guide only, prices are subject to change